el

Montageanleitung

TV- Halterung

VM-XP303 — Artikel: 50565

Tragkraft Maximal 60 kg
iibliche Geriitegrofe: 23-42" (58-107 cm)

T % g hahaitan]
Durch stetige Wei i kénnen F i itte und i Daten ge-
rmgﬂlglg abweichen

g der Dol i

Haben Sie Vorschlage zur Verbesserung oder haben Sie Unregelmalligkeiten festgestellt, nehmen Sie
bitte Kontakt mit uns auf,

& by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Seite 1
hitp:liwww wiltec.info

CE@m

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich zum Kauf dieses Qualﬁnsptodukhes aﬂlsc.lneden haben Um dau Verlet-
zungsrisiko zu minimieren bitten wir Sie stets einige
zu treffen, wenn Sie dieses Gerdit verwenden. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung wru-
filtig durch und vergewissemn Sie sich, dass Sie sie verstanden haben.

Einleitung

Anschrift:

WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH
Kénigsbenden 12/ 28

D-52249 Eschweiler

Wichtiger Hinweis:

Nachdruck, auch auszugsweise, und jeghche kommerzielle Nutzung, auch von Teilen der Anleitung,
nur mit schrifificher Genehmigung, der Wiltec Wikdanger Technik GmbH,

@ by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Seaite 2
hitp:/www.wiltec.info



fs') 81.6kg(180Ibs) max.

37" - 63"(94-160cm) max.

C x2

———

-
o] 2 o < 8 0
M4 (x4) Mdx12 (x4) M4x30 (x4) ME (x4} small plug (x4) large p_flrg (x4)
: | Whre——
E & & (3 > TR
M5 (xd) M5x12 (x4) M5x30 (x4) M8 (x6) MBx85 (x6) @10x80 (x6)
(e iy //\ —
£ & ﬂm@ iy € E__-_;g
ME (x4) MBx12 (xd4) MBx35 (xd) e (x1)
- Ui,
Wy Wiy
G| & ()
M8 (x4) MBx16 (x4) MBx40 (x4)




4Z

I 210mm (0.397)

=

:‘ﬂﬂmﬂi&?




B-2 / - | ? " ?

*/
@
2
-
=
2
<
4 N
0
2
N = 5
[P PN
3
=
g

e G
e —

Pis -____———_'_:‘_:—-"_-‘:"5 d

e -

T

==

-~
g o))







qqm

Installation Guide

Monitor Mount - Single
VM-XP603 — Article: 50566

Max. lifting capacity 81,6 kg
standard size of device: 37-63"(94-160 cm)

Technical changes reserved!
Due to further i i functioning steps and ical data can differ insignificantly,

Updating the documentation
If you have suggestions for improvement or have found any iregularities please contact us.

© by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Seite 1
hitp:liwww wiltec.info

e

Thank you for purchasing this quality product To minimize the risk of injury we urge that our
clients take some basic safety precautions when using this device. Please read the operation
instructions carefully and make sure you have understood its content.

Introduction

WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH
Kénigsbenden 12/ 28
D-52248 Eschweiler

Important notice: The reprint or d! aven of ts, and any | use, even in part
of this instructions manual require the written permission of Wiltec Wildanger Technik GmbH.

© by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Selte 2
hitp:liwww. wiltec.info



P Parts Included

A x2 B

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

C x2

D P ) = H )
M4 (x4) M4x12 (x4) M4x30 (x4) M6 (x4) small plug (x4) large plug (x4)
E & @ (3 I
M5 (x4) M5x12 (x4) M5x30 (x4) M8 (x6) M8x85 (x6) ®10x80 (x6)
e liiagiiig
F H ml J
M6 (x4) M6x12 (x4) M6x35 (x4)
, lettugeg ( Wy,
A0 G| &« M (3
M8 (x4) M8x16 (x4) M8x40 (x4)
81.6kg(180Ibs) max. L |

37" - 63"(94-160cm) max.




P Installation

@

i

2]

50mm(2.0")

3“\4 25mm (0.20")

|
-

i

=

{z10mm§0.39")

85mm(3.3")

i 210mm (0.39")

Adjustment may be needed.




Attach the covers (C).

Tighten the screws as picture shows.

B-2

Attach part B-1 to part B-2 by hooking on.

TOP

BOTTOM

i

(@ o
B
@

S—H

]

[
0

|

_5_




=

To get optional viewing,
adjustment may be needed.

Metal Tabs an
Pad Lock (not
included)

Taking down the wire nail and then cabling.

g -8 -



